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Childcare will be provided, but we encourage all students to
be involved in this announcement. This is an exciting time in

Grace's history and we are so excited to share it with you!



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdeZ_CqI_sjs1ryFhuJ1pKqOkxlgux6uOTwBPLFL3cCPSjMBQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
http://www.glsfargo.org/
https://glsfargo.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Association-Churches.pdf
https://www.lcms.org/
https://forms.office.com/r/uFXRyTw4R5
https://forms.office.com/r/uFXRyTw4R5
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i Pajama Day!! w

The 7th and sth graders are organizing a

pajama day on Thursday, April 11ithto help
raise funds for their overnight field trip. If
your child brings one dollar on the 11th they
can come to school in their comfiest

pajamas! Thank you for helping support
our middle school students!

Spaghett Dinner
Volunteer Opportunities

Did you know it takes over 100
volunteers to put on the social event
of the year?! Pasta With a Purpose
Spaghetti Dinner sign ups are ready!

Sign up for garlic toast preparation on Thursday, for sauce
prep or set up on_Friday, or to assist with the event on
Saturday!

This is an excellent way to complete the remainder of your
family’s volunteer hours. Childcare is provided from 10a-7p on
Saturday.

Camp Grace

Three afternoon spots remain for Camp Grace.

Registration for Younger Siblings

If you have a child entering Pre-Kindergarten this year,
please get registered ASAP. At this time, only 6 spots remain
for 2024-2025.

2024-2025 School Calendar

See the last page of the newsletter for the 2024-2025 school
calendar.

Spaghett Dinner
Student Ticket Sales

Each student will receive an envelope
with six spaghetti dinner tickets to sell to
family and friends. The spaghetti dinner
is @ wonderful volunteer and social event
for our school. Funds raised this year will
purchase furnishings we need MORE OF
due to growth.

We encourage all students/families to
sell tickets, but it is not required. All
money and unsold tickets must be
returned to the office by Thursday, April
25th.

Chapel Piano Schedule

Mrs. Uhlhorn’s piano students will be
playing prelude music at chapel on
Wednesdays.

April 10 - Ava J
April 17 - Langston W-C
April 24 - Estelle K

Negative Meal Balances

Please check your child’s FACTS
account and take care of negative meal
balances ASAP.

To help you budget:

e Breakfastis $2.25
e Lunchis $3.25
e One week of lunches is $16.25.

Mercy Meals Packing Event

Once again all students will be
packing Mercy Meals for the Orphan
Grain Train!! The students raised over
$550 in chapel offerings with a goal to
pack 3500 meals.

Mercy Meals packing will take place
during the school day on Friday, May
3rd. Students will work with their
chapel buddies.


https://www.signupgenius.com/index.cfm?go=c.SignUpSearch&eid=08C6CFDEFEC8FA630C&cs=09CBBAD98FBB8B107B7A640F5BB79BCDFDB5&sortby=l.title
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/10C084BADAD2EA7FBC61-48802278-garlic#/
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/10C084BADAD2EA7FBC61-48802490-friday#/
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/10C084BADAD2EA7FBC61-48802781-pasta#/

GRACE LUTHERAN SCHOOL
2024 - 2025 CALENDAR
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Date Event Time
AUGUST
Tues. Aug. 20 Teachers on duty
Fri. Aug. 23 Camp Grace ends
Thurs. Aug. 29 Back to School Night (see schedule) 6:00pm
SEPTEMBER
Mon. Sept. 2 Labor Day - No School
Tues. Sept. 3 1st Day of school - chapel 8:45am 8:30am
Tues. Sept. 24 Fall Picture Day 8:45am
OCTOBER
Wed. Oct. 9 VIP Day 7:30am
Th/Fri. Oct. 17 & 18 Professional Development - No School
NOVEMBER
Fri. Nov. 1 End of 1st Qtr. (42 days)
Fri. Nov. 8 early dismissal 2:00pm
Fri. Nov. 8 Celebration of Grace 5:30pm
Tues./Thurs. Nov. 12 & 14 Parent-Teacher Conferences 4:00pm - 8:00pm
TBA Fall Picture Retake Day 8:45am
Th/Fri. Nov. 28 & 29 Thanksgiving Break - No School
DECEMBER
Thurs. Dec. 19 all school Christmas Musical 1:30 and 6:30
Dec.23-Jan. 1 Christmas Break - No School
JANUARY
Thurs. Jan. 2 School Resumes 8:30am
Fri. lan. 17 End of 2nd qtr. (45 days)
Sun/Sat. Jan. 26 - 31 National Lutheran Schools Week
FEBRUARY
Tues./Thurs. Feb.11 & 13 Parent-Teacher Conferences 4:00pm - 8:00pm
Thurs. Feb. 13 Giving Hearts Day
Fri./Mon. Feb. 14 & 17 President's Day Weekend - NO SCHOOL
MARCH
Thurs. Mar. 20 Professional Development - No School
Fri. Mar. 21 NO SCHOOL
TBA Spring Picture Day 8:45am
Fri. Mar. 28 End of 3rd grt. (46 days)
APRIL
Wed. Apr. 2 Donuts for Dads 7:30am
Thurs. Apr. 17 Maundy Thursday - early dismissal 2:00pm
Fri./Mon. Apr. 18 & 21 Easter break - NO SCHOOL
MAY
Wed. May. 7 Muffins for Moms 7:30am
Mon. May. 26 Memorial Day - NO SCHOOL
Fri. May. 30 Last Day of School - early dismissal 1:30pm
Fri. May. 30 End of 4th Qtr (45 days)
Fri. May. 30 K & 8 Graduation 7:00pm
Tues. Jun. 3 Camp Grace starts 7:30am




